503508788 10/05/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3555414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL PILLET	09/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMC ETEC	
Street Address:	37, AVENUE DES ARLUCS	
City:	CANNES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-06150	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14440450	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)529-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032616630

Email: jclydon@starpower.net
Correspondent Name: JAMES C. LYDON
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1406

Address Line 4: NORTH SPRINGFIELD, VIRGINIA 22151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMC-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. LYDON
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Lydon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AMC-004-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503508788 REEL: 036725 FRAME: 0031

Docket No. AMC-084

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Insert ASSIGNEE's	Α	MC ETEC				
lame(s) & Address(es))	37, Avenue des Arlues					
1 m y V 2 m	F-96150 Cannes					
		rance				
	***************************************	······································				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned					
	The state of the s	gus and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	and exclusive right, title			
	and interest to the invention en	mned				
itle of Invention)	DEVICE FOR DISCONNEC	TING AN ELECTRICAL SUPPLY	LINE WITH A HIGH-			
	INTENSITY CURRENT					
If the assignment is		rs Patent of the United States was executi	ed on even date herewith			
ring filed after the filing	unless otherwise indicated belov	W.;				
the application, this ction must be completed)	*Ned on	Sarkad Nov				
coon mass on verigivites	*filed on, Serial No, (JAMES C. LYDON is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date					
	hereon, when known)					
		United States to be obtained thereof on	said application or any			
	continuation, divisional, substitu	ute or reissue applications thereof				
	The ASSTONOR surses to eve	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any				
		tute or reissue applications thereof and				
		h such applications as the ASSIGNEE				
	expedient.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any reexamination, inter					
	partes review, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application					
	or any continuation, divisional or substitute thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and					
	proceeding with such reexamination, inter partes review, litigation, or other legal proceeding.					
	proceeding with such reexamina					
	proceeding with such reexamina					
			er legal proceeding.			
Samuel and A		ation, inter partes review, litigation, or oth-	er legal proceeding. his/her/their signature(s).			
gnatures)		ntion, inter partes review, litigation, or oth undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	er legal proceeding. his/her/their signature(s).			
**************************************	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the t	ation, inter partes review, litigation, or oth-	er legal proceeding. his/her/their signature(s).			
Sec. 1.11. 11. 17.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	ntion, inter partes review, litigation, or oth undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Michel PILLET	er legal proceeding. his/her/their signature(s).			
ignatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the t	ntion, inter partes review, litigation, or oth undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Michel PILLET	er legal proceeding. his/her/their signature(s).			
Sec. 1.11. 11. 17.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the t	ntion, inter partes review, litigation, or oth undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Michel PILLET	er legal proceeding. his/her/their signature(s).			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the to	ation, inter partes review, litigation, or oth undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed   Michel PILLET (TYPE NAME)	er legal proceeding. his/her/their signature(s).			

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 036725 FRAME: 0032